



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 270/2017**

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak and Mr.
Sunil Kumar Jha, Advs.

versus

ANITA GUPTA AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar, SSO/Legal,
DMRC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **05.02.2018**

CM No.4247/2018

The application is allowed and time for depositing the decretal amount in terms of the order dated 28th August, 2017 is extended by one week.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

FEBRUARY 05, 2018

ak